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LINE STATION SIDE
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"B" 4672+10 4724+25  X 5,215

"B" 4728+49 5017+41  X 28,892

"B" 5018+75 5029+50  X 1,075

"B" 4672+10 4724+23 X 5,213

"B" 4728+58 5006+32 X 27,774

"B" 5008+61 5017+09 X 848

"B" 5018+00 5029+50 X 1,150
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TEMPORARY FIBER ROLLS
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EB @ 4TH Ave BRIDGE COLUMN
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WB @ LOCATION ’C’

WB @ LOCATION ’C’

WB @ LOCATION ’C’

EB @ LOCATION ’C’

WB @ LOCATION ’C’ TO COLORADO RIVER BRIDGE

EB @ LOCATION ’C’ TO COLORADO RIVER BRIDGE

LEFT LANE CLOSURE, WB @ LOCATION ’B’ TO LOCATION ’C’

EB @ LOCATION ’B’

EB @ LOCATION ’B’ TO COLORADO RIVER BRIDGE

EB @ LOCATION ’B’

EB @ LOCATION ’B’

EB @ LOCATION ’B’

EB @ LOCATION ’B’ TO LOCATION ’C’

WB @ LOCATION ’B’

WB @ LOCATION ’B’

WB @ LOCATION ’B’

WB @ LOCATION ’A’ TO COLORADO RIVER BRIDGE

EB @ LOCATION ’A’

EB @ LOCATION ’A’

EB @ LOCATION ’A’ TO LOCATION ’B’

WB @ LOCATION ’A’

WB @ LOCATION ’A’

209

05-04-15

08-31-15

114

                14 

                14 

                14 

                14 

360

36,880 

1,420 

1,640 

5,700 

220 
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
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* SEE ROADWAY QUANTITIES (RAMPS) TABLE AND STAGE CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES.
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LINE
STATION  LIMITS SIDE

LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF CY TON CY CY CY LF
BEGIN END Lt Rt

"B" 4672+10.00 4672+90.00 X 80.00 24 10 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 122 58 69 318 97.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A

"B" 4672+90.00 4693+92.55 X 2102.55 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 2,733 1,519 195 3,687

"B" 4693+92.55 4704+96.86 X 1104.31 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 1,141 634 20 1,479

"B" 4704+96.86 4718+78.89 X 1382.03 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 1,797 998 128 2,424

"B" 4718+78.89 4723+29.49 X 450.60 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 466 259 8 603

"B" 4723+29.49 4724+11.18 X 81.69 24 2 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 97 46 55 253 77.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 4728+69.13 4729+51.40 X 82.27 24 10 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 122 58 69 318 97.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 4729+51.40 4735+64.03 X 612.63 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 796 442 57 1,074

"B" 4735+64.03 4754+70.00 X 1905.97 24 10.67 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 2,520 1,400 188 3,433 INCLUDES DIKE REMOVAL

"B" 4754+70.00 4915+84.70 X 16114.70 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 20,949 11,638 1,492 28,260

"B" 4915+84.70 4916+93.68 X 108.98 24 10.67 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 144 80 11 196 INCLUDES DIKE REMOVAL

"B" 4916+93.68 4927+97.80 X 1104.12 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 1,141 634 20 1,478

"B" 4927+97.80 4943+47.36 X 1549.56 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 2,014 1,119 143 2,717

"B" 4943+47.36 4948+45.22 X 497.86 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 514 286 9 667

"B" 4948+45.22 4951+40.28 X 295.06 24 10.67 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 390 217 29 532 INCLUDES DIKE REMOVAL

"B" 4951+40.28 5001+00.00 X 4959.72 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 6,448 3,582 459 8,698

"B" 5001+00.00 5005+34.50 X 434.50 24 14.9 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 636 353 60 872 CRCP TAPER, SEE Const DETAILS

"B" 5005+34.50 5006+14.50 X 80.00 24 20.51 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 154 73 88 403 123.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 5009+08.41 5009+90.40 X 81.99 24 2 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 97 46 55 253 77.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 5009+90.40 5010+44.46 X 54.06 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 56 31 55 126

"B" 5010+44.46 5027+25.16 X 1680.70 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 2,185 1,214 156 2,947

"B" 5027+25.16 5029+50.24 X 225.08 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 233 129 4 301

"B2LT" 5029+50.24 5030+45.79 X 95.55 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 99 55 2 128

"B2LT" 5030+45.79 5031+25.79 X 80.00 24 2 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 97 46 55 253 77.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 4672+10.00 4672+90.00 X 80.00 24 10 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 122 58 69 318 97.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 4672+90.00 4694+60.87 X 2170.87 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 2,822 1,568 302 3,908

"B" 4694+60.87 4697+71.08 X 310.21 24 10.67 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 410 228 45 573 INCLUDES DIKE REMOVAL

"B" 4697+71.08 4702+21.55 X 450.47 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 465 259 29 624

"B" 4702+21.55 4717+88.99 X 1567.44 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 2,038 1,132 218 2,821

"B" 4717+88.99 4723+31.28 X 542.29 24 2 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 560 311 35 751

"B" 4723+31.28 4724+12.85 X 81.57 24 2 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 97 46 55 253 77.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 4728+59.90 4729+42.28 X 82.38 24 10 5 Var 0.25 0.6 0.6 1 122 58 69 318 97.0 SEE REVISED Std PLAN P32A & BRIDGE PLANS

"B" 4729+42.28 4747+00.00 X 1757.72 24 10 5 0.90 0.25 0.25 0.25 2,285 1,269 244 3,164
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A
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LINE
STATION  LIMITS

LF SQFT LF LF LF LF LF TON TON CY CY CY TON SQYD TON
BEGIN END

"A1" 4710+68.30 4714+75.00 406.70 12,692.56 0.15 0.15 141 141 152 0.35 868.02 0.22 EB ON-RAMP/186

"A1" 4714+75.00 4718+10.00 335.00 7370.00 0.35 0.15 1.1 1.1 0.75 191 82 300 641 205 0.20 372.22 0.09 EB ON-RAMP/186

"A1" 4718+10.00 4723+49.19 539.19 13,912.90 0.15 0.15 155 155 155 0.39 826.96 0.21 EB ON-RAMP/186

"B" 4723+49.19 4724+12.85 63.66 1,222.52 0.15 0.15 14 14 14 0.03 105.77 0.03 WB ON-RAMP/186

"B" 4697+71.08 4699+49.19 178.11 2,078.80 0.15 0.15 23 23 27 0.06 136.98 0.03 EB OFF-RAMP/186

"A2" 4699+49.19 4711+21.00 1171.81 29,939.37 0.15 0.15 333 333 348 0.83 1,764.18 0.44 EB OFF-RAMP/186

"B" 4693+92.55 4699+49.19 556.64 6,616.60 0.15 0.15 74 74 85 0.18 472.32 0.12 WB ON-RAMP/186

"A3" 4699+49.19 4712+10.00 1260.81 31,646.99 0.15 0.15 352 352 375 0.88 1,835.25 0.46 WB ON-RAMP/186

"A4" 4711+87.04 4716+00.00 412.96 10,749.95 0.15 0.15 119 119 130 0.30 643.83 0.16 WB OFF-RAMP/186

"A4" 4716+00.00 4719+00.00 300.00 6600.00 0.35 0.15 1.1 1.1 0.75 171 73 269 574 183 0.18 333.33 0.08 WB OFF-RAMP/186

"A4" 4719+00.00 4721+49.19 249.19 7,480.30 0.15 0.15 83 83 83 0.21 498.89 0.12 WB OFF-RAMP/186

"B" 4721+49.19 4724+09.49 260.30 3,089.97 0.15 0.15 34 34 34 0.09 191.49 0.05 EB OFF-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"C1" 4935+18.41 4948+50.05 1331.64 30,976.97 0.15 0.15 344 344 373 0.86 1,666.37 0.42 EB ON-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"B" 4948+50.05 4954+50.23 600.18 6,874.31 0.15 0.15 76 76 88 0.19 497.07 0.12 EB ON-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"B" 4921+27.80 4923+50.05 222.25 2,539.68 0.15 0.15 28 28 33 0.07 152.54 0.04 EB OFF-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"C2" 4923+50.05 4934+88.50 1138.45 28,198.78 0.15 0.15 313 313 342 0.78 1,615.26 0.40 EB OFF-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"B" 4916+93.68 4922+50.05 556.37 6,342.01 0.15 0.15 70 70 82 0.18 441.94 0.11 WB ON-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"C3" 4922+50.05 4935+60.00 1309.95 31,777.34 0.15 0.15 353 353 382 0.88 1,784.22 0.45 WB ON-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"C4" 4934+37.66 4946+50.05 1212.39 30,868.37 0.15 0.15 343 343 370 0.86 1,813.30 0.45 WB OFF-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"B" 4946+50.05 4948+45.22 195.17 2,063.86 0.15 0.15 23 23 62 0.06 131.73 0.03 WB OFF-RAMP/WINTERHAVEN Dr

"H1" 5018+82.31 5031+25.84 1243.53 31,835.17 0.15 0.15 354 354 377 0.88 1,879.20 0.47 EB ON-RAMP/FOURTH Ave

"H2" 5009+25.79 5018+05.72 879.93 25,315.60 0.15 0.15 281 281 304 0.70 1,639.60 0.41 EB OFF-RAMP/FOURTH Ave

"H3" 5008+93.67 5016+78.38 784.71 19,768.48 0.15 0.15 220 220 238 0.55 1,150.22 0.29 WB ON-RAMP/FOURTH Ave

"H4" 5016+68.62 5030+00.15 1331.53 31,853.23 0.15 0.15 354 354 381 0.88 1,763.87 0.44 WB OFF-RAMP/FOURTH Ave

"B2LT" 5030+00.15 5031+25.71 125.56 2,775.00 0.15 0.15 31 31 33 0.08 235.09 0.06 WB OFF-RAMP/FOURTH Ave

TOTAL 4,480 4,273 569 5,683 388 10.68 5.70
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** SEE DIKE QUANTITIES FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES.

*  SEE ROADWAY QUANTITIES AND STAGE CONSTRUCTION QUANTITIES FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES.
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ROADWAY 2 LED

ROADWAY 2 LED

ROADWAY 2 LED

L90.491

L90.544

L90.477

L90.511

L90.545

L90.510

L90.476

POLE

SERVICE

AB

2

1

3 - INSTALLED BY PLAN SHEET E-10.

12

3

1

- RC EXISTING TYPE A SERVICE.

- RC EXISTING SERVICE POLE.

2

Sta 4697 + 69

Sta 4699 + 49

Sta 4701 + 39

Sta 4697 + 69

Sta 4699 + 49

Sta 4701 + 39

L90.558
L90.602 FA

4

4 - CONTACT IID FOR THE REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS.

4695 47054 6 7 8 9 1 2 3 4 6 74695 4700 47054 6 7 8 9 1 2 3 4 6 7

R90.O/R96.8

4700 1 2 3
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LEGEND AND NOTES (TSO):
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APPROVED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY
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- 2" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1), 2 #8 (TMS 1).

- 2" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1).

- 2" C, 2 #8 (TMS 1).

IID  = IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT

4

sp

TYPE 31, 20’ LMA

TYPE 31, 20’ LMA

TYPE 31, 20’ LMA

TYPE 31, 20’ LMA

TYPE 31, 20’ LMA

TYPE 31, 20’ LMA

1

LEGEND:

SCALE: 1" = 50’

209

07-23-15

08-31-15
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12-31-15
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1

1  REPLACED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 DATED NOVEMBER 9, 2015
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THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR ITS OFFICERS

REGISTERED ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

R

USERNAME => s127400
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ROUTE 8/FOURTH AVENUE

E-8

CBSC

CBSC

SEE DETAIL "C"

ON THIS SHEET

RC

AB

RC

AB

AB

AB

AB

RC

RC

RC

AB

RSFAL96.586

RSFALI9.018

RSFA

RSFA

RSFA

RSFA

RSFA

ROADWAY 1 LED

ROADWAY 1 LED

ROADWAY 1 LED

ROADWAY 1 LED

TYPE 15-SB, 10’ LMA

ROADWAY 1 LED

ROADWAY 1 LED

ROADWAY 1 LED

ROADWAY 1 LED

(
o
h
)

RC

RC

CB

TYPE III1 2SD

ENCLOSURE CABINET

N C

N C

N C

N  C

4

5

6

7

CONDUIT NOTES (TSO):

PACBELL

J6.54-TTSP

AB

Sta 01+40

PEU’s

N  C

AB

TYPE 15, 15’ LMA

TYPE 15, 10’ LMA

TYPE 15, 15’ LMA

TYPE 15, 10’ LMA

TYPE 15, 6’ LMA

TYPE 15, 15’ LMA

TYPE 15, 15’ LMA

TYPE 15, 15’ LMA

DETAIL "C"

PEU

N  C

N  C

N  C

L96.532

L96.566

L96.508

L96.500

L96.520

L96.570

L96.489

L96.481

L96.521

L96.475

L96.459

L96.553

L96.479

L96.560

- OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS (POWER SERVICE).3

4 - OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS (TELEPHONE SERVICE).

5 - DUAL PEU REQUIRED.

6 - INSTALLED BY PLAN SHEET E-13.

6
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1

15

13

AB

8

TYPE "G"  U96.542

8
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7

7
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4
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13
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11 11
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4

PEU’s5

5

12

12

G96.544

G96.549

11
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8 11
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14

- Exist 2" C, 1 DLC.

LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION
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6

1

6
5

6

AB

SC

16

17
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17

- SEE WIRING DIAGRAM "D" ON SHEET E-14.

N  C

- RS EXISTING TYPE III SERVICE CABINET. RC TYPE III FOUNDATION.

INSTALL NEW TYPE III SERVICE CABINET CONNECT CONDUCTORS AS NECESSARY.

LEGEND AND NOTES (TSO):
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Sta 63+93 "H" LINE

Sta 63+90 "H" LINE

Sta 67+39 "H" LINE
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Sta 69+18 "H" LINE

Sta 68+10 "H" LINE
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APPROVED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY

LOCATION 2

SCALE: 1" = 50’
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7
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G9.079

1

2

NO SCALE

3

1

2

N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

- Exist 2" C, TELEPHONE SERVICE CONDUCTORS.

- Exist 2" C, SERVICE CONDUCTORS.

- 3" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1), 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT3). 6 #10 (PEU),

2 #8 (SIGN), 2 #10 (TMS 2).

- 2" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1), 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT3). 6 #10 (PEU),

- 2" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #8 (SIGN).

- Exist 1�" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #8 (SIGN).

- Exist 1�" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2).

- 2" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2).

- 2" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT3), 4 #10 (PEU’s).

- 2" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (CKT 3).

- 2" C, 2 #6 (CKT 3).

- 2" C, 2 #6 (CKT 1).

- Exist 1�" C, 2 #8 (SIGN).

- Exist 1�" C, 2 #8 (TMS 2).

- 2" C, 2 #6 (TMS 1), 2 #6 (TMS 3).

- 2" C, 2 #10 (TMS 2).

4
T

H
 

A
v
e
 

O
C

2 #8 (SIGN).

1  REPLACED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 DATED NOVEMBER 9, 2015
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ROUTE 8/ALGODONES ROAD

1SD

TYPE 15-SB, 15’ LMA

TYPE 15-SB, 15’ LMA

ROADWAY 1 LED

ROADWAY 1 LED

E-11

PEU

TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION

CABINET ENCLOSURE

TO LIGHTING

TO LIGHTING

30’Min

U90.876 2

N  C

N1S1

sp

- INSTALLED BY PLAN SHEET E-2.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2
TSP PAC BELL PEDESTAL

N  C

N  C
N  C

N  C

11

3

1

2

N  C

N  C

4

5

6

7

CONDUIT NOTES (TSO):

10

8

9

N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

11

12

13

14

15

N  C

N  C

N  C

- Exist 2" C, TELEPHONE SERVICE.

- Exist 2" C, 2 DLC.

16

17

Sta 4717 + 90

ETW

L90.766

L90.746PEU’s

SP
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H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

E
-
1
0

16

17

1

SEE ELECTRICAL DETAILS ON SHEET E-15

R90.0/R96.8

1

1

N  C
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N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

N  C

3

3

18

N  C

15

3

3

3

3

18

N  C

- DEPARTMENT FURNISHED TYPE 334 CABINET.

3 - PLACE CONDUIT IN THE SAME TRENCH AS LIGHTING CONDUIT SEE SHEET E-2.

LEGEND AND NOTES (TSO):
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APPROVED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY

LOCATION 1
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- Exist 2" C, SERVICE CONDUCTORS.

- Exist 2" C, 2 #12 (TMS 1).

2 #8 (TMS 1). 2 #8 (TMS 3), 5 #10 (PEU’s).

- Exist 1" C, 2 #12 (TMS POWER).

2 #8 (TMS 1). 2 #8 (TMS 3), 5 #10 (PEU’s).

- 2" C, 2 #8 (TMS 3).

ADD 1 SIC (TMS 1), 1 SIC (TMS 3),

- 2" C, 1 SIC (TMS 1), 1 SIC (TMS 3).

- 2" C, 1 SIC (TMS 1).

- 2" C, 1 SIC (TMS 3).

- 2" C, 2 DLC, 4 SENSOR CABLES.

- 2" C, 1 DLC, 2 SENSOR CABLES.

ROUTE 8 "B" LINE
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D

47
15

4

1

- Exist 2" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 3), 2 #8 (TMS 3).

- Exist 2" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 3), 2 #8 (TMS 3).

- Exist 2" C, 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 3).

- Exist 3" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1), 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT3),

- Exist 2" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1), 2 #8 (TMS 1).

2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1). 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 3),

1

- Exist 2" C, 2 #8 (TMS 2).

SEE ELECTRICAL DETAILS ON SHEET E-15

- Exist 2" C, 2 DLC.

1  REPLACED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 DATED NOVEMBER 9, 2015
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CONDUIT NOTES (TSO):

1

2

- OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS (POWER SERVICE).

3 - OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS (TELEPHONE SERVICE).

- Exist 2" C, 1 DLC.
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R90.0/R96.8

SEE DETAIL "U"

ON THIS SHEET

TYPE IIISD

ENCLOSURE CABINET

N  C

N  C
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TYPE "G"  U96.542

2

11

NO SCALE

DETAIL "U"

N  C
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N  C
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N  C

CB

3
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TO LIGHTING AND SIGN

ILLUMINATION

N  C

N  C
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APPROVED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY SCALE: 1" = 50’

LOCATION 2
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5020

8

{

{

- Exist 3" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1), 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT3). 6 #10 (PEU),

2 #8 (SIGN), 2 #10 (TMS 2).

- 2" C, 2 #6 (TMS 1).

- 2" C, 2 #6 (TMS 3).

RC 1 DLC. ADD 1 SIC (TMS1), 1 SIC (TMS 2).

- 2" C, 1 SIC (TMS 1).

- 2" C, 1 SIC (TMS 3).

- Exist 2" C, TELEPHONE SERVICE CONDUCTORS.

- Exist 2" C, SERVICE CONDUCTORS.

- Exist 2" C, 2 #10 (TMS 2).

- Exist 2" C, 2 #6 (Ltg CKT 1), 2 #8 (Ltg CKT 2), 2 #6 (Ltg CKT3). 6 #10 (PEU),
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- Exist 2" C, 2 #6 (TMS 1), 2 #6 (TMS 3).

2 #8 (SIGN).

- SEE WIRING DIAGRAM "D" ON SHEET E-14. FOR POWER DISTRIBUTION.
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1    DATED NOVEMBER 9, 2015

1  REPLACED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 
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